
     

 ,  
  :    
    
     
     
     
     
    
    
   
     
     
      
    
      
   
   , 
     
 ,   
     
     
     
    
     
    
     
   
    
    
    
     
     
    
     
    
   

    ?   
    
   
, ‘   
   
     
     
    
     
     
     
     
   
     
     
    
     
    
     
  ’  
,     
    

    
  ,  
     
     
   ,  
    
    
 ,   
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
   
     
     
     
    
    ’ 
    

    
 -  
 , ‘  
     
     
      
    
  

    
    
’   
, ‘   
     
    
   ’ 
 ,   
    
    
    
  
    
     
     
    
      
    
     
     
     
    
 ’   , 
‘    
    
     
    
  

 ,  :   
        
        
       
      
       
       
       
      
    -  

        
    ‘ ’  -
        
        
        
      
       
       
                

 ,  :  
     
      
       
      
      
    , 
 , , 
     , 
        
      
       
      
,     
      
      
    , 

    
    
,    
    
   

   
     
      
   
  ,  
      

 -     
      
      
     
   ,  
,  , 
  ,  
,     
   

      
   ,  
     
     
        
      
       
      

 :  
    
    
    “The 
demand for muslim self 
determination for Pakistan 
is a just, progressive and 
national demand and is 
the positive-expression of 
the very freedom and de-
mocracy”    
‘  
  ‘’-  
 ,   
   
    
’

    
  ‘ ’- 
    
 , “In conso-
nance with the demands 
of justice and fair-play, 
they must have the com-
pletes liberty to build their 
own life, liberty sanc-
tioned by the night to form 
a separate state if and 
when they choose.”  
   ‘ 
     
    , 
    
  ,   

,    
    
 ’

    
  - 
   
   , 
‘   

 ,  
    
   ’

   
   
     
    ‘secu-
lar’     
      
   
 (Nothing to do with 
pan Islamism)   
  ‘a secular state’.

    , 
     
    
    
   , 
, ,   
    
    

    
    
     
    
   ‘  
    
,    
    
  ’  
     
     
     
     
     
     
    
     
    
     
    
     
    
    
   ,  
  

   

  

     
 

   
  

 
   ,  ,   -  ,     -  ,                                                                                                  Kolkata : 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020   ,   

    

 ,   
     
    
    
   
     
    
    
    
,    

:    
    

      
    
     
  , -
   
     
   
    


:   
  ,  

         
  
  
  
   

,    
     
    


:   
    

    
    
    
 ,   
 ,  ,  
,    
     
     
     
    
   , 
   
     
 

:   
    

  
  
  
   
   
  

    
  

:   
   

    
     
    
    
    
     
    
   

:  
    

  
   
   

   
:    

   
   
   
  
   

  ,   
    
    
   
� n� 

 ...


   
 

     
 ,   ,
, -

 -  
 :  

  
   

 -   -
    
(  )

,    ,  
  , , 

-
 : /

 


 , :  
       
    
     
    

    
    
    
    
     
    
    
     
     

    
     
    
   

        

    
  
    , 
     
    ,  
     


  
,    

     
      
      
     
     
    
 ,   
     
    
   
    
     
    
    
     
 ,     
      
     
,     
      
    
       
    
    
    
    
     
    
  

  

     
 :  

     
      
      
     
     
     
      
    
     
     
     
       
      
     
    
  

    

,      
      
 ,  , 
 ,   
    
    
     
    
     
  ,   
      
  -   
-       
  -   
     
     
      
     

      
      
     
    

      
   

  , 
    

     
       
     
      
      
     
      
        
      
      
     
   

    
  ,   
     
     
      
      

     
,     
      
     
     
    
      
 , ,  
     
     
       
      
       
       
      
      
    
   

 
 

    
   

,  , 
   

     
    

   
     

 

’



 
 

  -  , 

Alipur Barta: 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020   -  , 

  

  
  

 

    
  

  
  
  
 

  
 

   
  

   

   
 

-     
 :          

         
           
 

 :          
          
         
 

 :         
         , 
       ,  
 

 :     -  
   -      
           
 

 :      -   
          
           
 

 :         
          
-         
   

 :         
          
-         


 :       
          
          
  

 :         
          
          


 :         
    -       
  -       
  

 :          
          
            
 

 :         
            
         
   

   
   

  


 

 

 

    (.)        
       -  
,   

   ,       
  -       (.) 
   



-

  



 

 

 

 

  :   
       
     : 
2340/VI. 

  :   
 ()     
  : ,    
     
     
       
      
: ,-,    , 
   

 :  ( ,    
,    ,   
 ,    , 
  ,     , 
  ,    -  ,   
 -    ,    -  ,    - 
   )   :   
 : , - ,   
 , 

 :    -  -  

       
        

     


      
       
      
      
   

   ,  
  ,   
      
       
      ( 
   )   
       
       
 :  The Chairman, Rishra Mu-
nicipality, 49/56/57, Rabindra Sara-
ni, Rishra, Hooghly - 712 248.   
     

      
: www.rishramunicipality.org.

  :        
         
    ,       
         
  , 

          
       

      : www.egiyeban-
gla.gov.in

  :   
   
   
     
    
   
   
   
     
    : () 
    
    
, ()  
   
 , () 
  
  
   
()    

   
,    

  :  
    
 : ,    
    
 

   
    
     
    
  (   
,   
  )    
    
    
    
     
: www.wbnsou.ac.in

  :    
     
     
      
      
     
      

      
     : 
   ,   
 ,  , , , 
     
    :  
( ,  ), 
 ( ,  
),  ( , 
-)     
  : www.iip.in.com

  :  
    
   
   
   
()   
    
    
    
 : JIP Admn-I/KKL/
DR/1(1)/2019.

  :  
   , 
  ,  
 ,    , 
  

  :  
    
    

    
     
    
    
  

 : -- 
     
  ,   -
 ,    
  

  : , 


   
    
: www.jipmer.edu.in 
    
:  

    
 

  :  
    
    
   
   , 
   
    


-  
 -  
   
   
   
    
  , 
     
  

  
   
  ( 
) :    

(,    
   
)   :   
      
 (,   
   
    )  
     
 

  
    
(,   
    
)     
   

    
 ,  
 ,  
    
    
    

  :  
 ,    
    
    
    
    
    
  ,  
    
  (), 
-    
 ()

  
    
  :   
    
   
    
   
+     
  :   
   
     
    
 

     
    

  :  
     
  ,  
 .    
    
    
      
     
      
    
     
/  / ()  
 

  
     
   
  /  
   
  . 
   
()  . 

-      
    - 
( )    
     
   

   
      
/    /  
    / 
  .  

  .- 
     
      
,   
     
    
     
   
    
      
(  ),  
      
      
 .  (  
)

    
 ,   
   
   
      
: ,  
    
    
   
  , 
  , 
,  
     
,  
,   
  , 
    
   
   ‘’- 
 ( )   

‘’-   
( )   
   , 
,  , , 
 ,   
     
     
    
    
 

    
    
      
   
 ,   
    
 ,   
 ,  
     
     
     


    
     
     
    
     
 ()    
(   ) 
       
     
    
  , 
    
   
   
  + 
    
   
    

    
 ,   
    
  : , - 
,,    

 
    

    
: www.upsconline.nic.
in      
     
    
    
,   
     
(  -  
 )   ( 
 -   
)   

    
      
      
     
     
    
     
      
     
      
    
      
     
      
     
 

    
-    
    
  ,  
  ,  
    
     
    
    
    

    
    
    
     
    
     
   : http://
www.upsc.gov.in

 :             
       
- :            
     

 :  

 

 

     
     
-   
     
    
     
    
     
      
     
 ,   
     
    
    
      
      
    
  ,  

    
     
     
   - 
     
     
    
   
     


    
     
     
    
,     
      
       
      
      
    

     
     
     
    
      
   
     

     
     
  ,  
     
     
     
    

    
     
      

   ,  
  ,  
 ,   -
, - 
    
    
    
     
    
    
    
      
     
    
    
     
    
    
     
   

    
    
     
    
     
 -    
    
    
     
   -
    
     
   

    
     
    
    
 ,    
    
      

     
     
     
      
    
    
     
     
     
    
      
     
       
     
     
     
     
     
     
  





  :        
           
          , 
          
           
           
         
           
         

  :       
          
,          

     
    
    
    
   
   
,    

  , -  -    
     ,       
          
           
         
           
           
          
        ,  
  ,        
          

 , :        
          
            
          
           
           
             
           
           
         ,  
            
             
          

 ,  :     
        
        
          
,        
.         
           
      ,    
  

 , : 
    
     
    
   , 
     
,  
 -    
     
     
    
    
     
    
   
   ,  
    
     
     
    
   

  ,  
 -    

    
       
    
     
  

    
    
     
  ,   
     
    
    
     
    
    
    
     
    
    
     
    
   
 

 , : 
    
    
    
     
    
     
     
     
,  ,  
     
      
    
 

     
    
 ,   
     
    
    - 
  ,  
   

 , : 
    
   
     
      
     
    
    
    
    
   
     
      
     
     
     

   
    
     
   
      
    
    

     
    
    
    
     
    
     
    
     
    
     
 

     
    
   

 ,   
 ,  
     
     
,    
     
    
    
      
     
    
    
    
    
 

 ,  : 
    
   
  
   
   
      
     

    
     
    
   , 
    
,   
  
,  ,  

     


   
   
   
 ,   
    
    
    , 
      
      
     
     
    
    
    
  
     
  

 , :         
      ()     
      - 
     ,     
          
             
           
           
           
         
         
       

 ,  :      
          , 
         

          
        
           
           
            
         

            
            
          
         
            
          
         ,   
         
              
    

    

  

   
 

   
   

  
  



    
    

     
     

   
   

Alipur Barta: 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020,                                                          -  ,   

 

 

   
  :         

        
  ,         
         
           
      

  ,      -   
          
           
         
           
          

          
        
         
          
           
         
    

         
           
          
       

  
    :   

    
     
    
    
   
    
     
    
    
     
    
     
     
-     
    
   

    
    
     

      
     
    
     
    
     
     
   
     

    
    
     
 ,   
      
    
 ,  
    
 ,  

     
      
    
    

    
     
   
     
     
     
    
    
    
     
    
     
    
       
     
 

 ,  : 
     
      
    
    
     
     
     
    
     
      
   
   
    
    
    
    
   
      
    
      
    
    
     
     
     
    
     

    
   
    
     
      
    
     
     
   
    
     
      
,     
    
    
    
     
     
     
    
   , 
    
     
     
     
     
     
    

      
     
    
    
     
     
     
    
    
   
      
   
    


    
    
 ,   
      
    
    
    
    
     
     
    
    
 

   

    
    
   
    
    
    
     
    
    
    
    
     
     
      
     
     
     
    
     
  

     
      
      
    
    
    
     
   

     

 ,    

 , : ‘ ’   
         
          
      

 ,        
          
  ’       
           
          
          
            
          
  

        
         
          
         
  

‘ ’  
  

  
 

 , : 
     
    
    
    
   
    
     
        
   
.    
    
     
     
 ,    
     
   % 
      
  

   
  :       

       -
         
 :           
         
         
          
, ,   ,     
   



 

   -     

   
  

        
    , ,   
         

           
         
           
           
  -       
          
  ,         
        
     -   

         , 
         
          
            
           
     ‘  ’    
           
  - -       
          
     ,    
         
         
           
          
           
         

, , ,  ,   
   ,       
         
           
          
          
           
    ‘ ’   

    

 :  ,  ,   -  , 

Alipur Barta: 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020   -  , 

 


  
  ?      

 ,        
          
,      ,   
        
  

  , ,    ,   
   -        
,            , 
       ,   
‘’

  
    
     
  
, , , 
,  
    
 

   
   
   
   
    
 ,   

          
  ,    

, , , , , , , 
  ,    
    

  ,       
 ,          
     -    
‘’ , , ,       
 ?         
        
          , 
     -    
   ,   

 

 

   -  
    

       
          
       
       
       
        
      
      
        
      
       
       
      
        
         
       
       
        
         
       
         
       
        
      :   
       
 (       
  )     
       
         
       
        
        
      
        
      
         
        
        
 :   ,   
        
      
      
       
      
        
       CA 1955 
    CAA 2019   
  -    

     !  
         , 
  , ,  (   
       
;         
 )       
      

       
      
%      
        
       
       
,       
  -     
  ,     
        
     !   
 ,      
      
         
         

       
     ,  
       
   -    
    ,    
     .% 
       
        
  !

   -    
       
       CAA 
2019       
        
      
     ,   
CAA  NRC Presursur,    
      -  
     ,  - 
        
       
          
      
       
       
         
       
        
       
        

        
        
        
        
 India wins Freedom  (  
       
 )  BBC    
  :     
     ,   
  !      
 

      
 , only power,    
  (   )  
-        
        
    ( :  -  
)      
       
  Dynast rule    
      
        
        
        
        
   (  )  
        
        
    /Public ad-
dress        
        
       
       
        
       
       
       
       
   

     
        
FIR Lodge   PFI   SIMI   
      
    Administrative Of-
ficer Fresh Batch   Train-
ing       
        
USA       
        
       
   ,     
       
        
      ? 
      
       
       
        
    -  

        
        
       
      emotional 
election -     
          
        
      
   ‘’    
        
   

       
         
- --    
      - 
       , 
      
       
       
   -   
      
       
         
       
    ,  
      
     ,  
    ;  
       
      
      
        
      
     DyGM 
 retire    ,  
       
     , 
    -    
 ,   -     
 /      
 ,    
   ,   - 
 ,     ? 
      
- Hindoo Monk of India -  
      

      
ICS    ‘ ’  
     () 
     
        
       
‘   ’    
      
       
        
     ,  
      .... 
   

 

     
     
      

        
        
       
      
       
      
       
      
       
      
      
       
   ,   

       
      
       , 
,       
      
      
 

      
       
        
      
         
        
          
       
     
      
        
   -   

        
        
        
        
  

       
      
      
      , 
 ,        
     
       
   
   
  ‘ 
’    
     
   
    
   
   
        
    - ‘ , 
 ,    -  
          

       
 -      
,     ?    
    ,    
  ?    ?  
    ,   
       
,     ?     
       
        
       
        

      
, ‘    
 ’

      
       
     
     
        
        
       
        
         

    
    
   
    
    
    
   
   
 ,   

       
         
 -        
        
       
      
      

      
       
         
          
  

    ‘ 
 ’       
        
       

        
       
        
       
       

       
       
      
       
       
         
,  ,  ,  
,      
  ,      - 
  ,      
           
      
       
       
      
         
      
         
        
    -    
        
       
        
     

       
      
        
        
         
       
       
     

 

 

     

USA     
      
     

     
    ,  

      
      
      

     
 ? 



Alipur Barta: 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020,                                               -  ,   

  :  
   
   
     
    
     
    
    
     
    
          
            
         ,   
  , ,      , 
    ,,      
           
    

 , :      
        
      ’     
          
          , , 
,   , ,     
            
          
          
          
         
          
    ,      
   ,   ,  
         
   , ,   
         
       
         
      ,   
 ,      
        
    ,  ,    
 ,   ’     
         
         
  

 :      
      ,,  
         
          
  ,     
          
       ,  
         
 ?        ? 
,         
         
         
        
         
           
        
     ,   
          
, ,       

 , : 
     
   
    
    
    
   , 
    
    
    
       
     
    
     
      
     
    
   
    
     
     
    
   
     
  

    
     
   

   
     
     
    
    
    
    
   , 
    
    
,  
   
   , 
     
    
,    

    
,     
    
     


   
  ,   
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
  , 

    
    
    
   
    
   
  , 
  ,  
    
    
     
   , 
    
 ,   
      
     
    
    ?  
    

,   
     
      
     
    
    
    
    
    

  :  
   
    
    
   
   
    
    
        
      ,   
           
         
  ,   ,   

  :         
    , ,  , , ,  , 
           

    
   
 -  
   
 , - 
 ,  

 ,        
         ,   
         
            
           
         

  :  
-   
  
  
    
    
    
   
  , ,     
         
           
        
   

  

 :        
         
    ,    
        
         
           
           
        , 
         
  , ‘     
   ’       
          
   :       
     ,   
, ,     
    :     
         
  

      
  :        

        
           
           
   

   
  :        

          
          
         
         
         
     (),  (), 
  (),   (),   ()  
       ,    
         
          
       
         
          
         
          
  

   

   
  

  
   

     
    

 

    

  
  

// ()/..

// ()/..

// ()/..

Office of the District Magistrate & Collector, Alipore Kolkata
Memo No : 57/IT/GS Mela-2020          Dated, Alipore, the 31th December, 2019
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER NO: 18

Name of Work : INSTALLATION OF VoIP CALLING SYSTEM FOR  
PUBLIC DURING GS MELA 2020.

SEHEDULE OF IMPORTANT DATES OF BIDS

Government of West Bengal
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs

‘Nabanna’ (9th Floor), H.R.B.C. Building,
325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur,

Howrah - 711 102

Department of Information & Culture Affairs invites applications from retired 
Government Employees for filling up of 30 (thirty) vacant post of U.D.Cs (Up-
per Division Cleark) in different wings of Information Directorate functioning at 
Sub-Division and District level i.e., office of the D.I & C.O. & S.D.I & C.O. on 
contractual basis on a consolidated contractual remuneration of Rs. 12,000/- as 
fixed under G.O. No.- 10935-F(P); Dtd.- 05.12.2011 for a period of 1 (one) year.

The interested condidates should have adequate experience about estab-
lishment matters, accounts matters and audit matters and having basic computer 
knowledge may apply in prescribed format addressed to the District Information 
& Culture Officer, Department of Information & Culture Affairs in respect of each 
district in an envelope mentioning the post applied for.

Application in prescribed format along with colour photograph (passport size) 
and other self attested supportive documents should reach with within 10th Janu-
ary, 2020 to the concerned District Information & Cultural Officers of the respec-
tive district.

For more details please contact O/o, District Information & Cultural Officer of 
the District and please visit www.egiyebangla.gov.in

      Sd/-
     Director of Information
     & ex-officio Joint Secretary
     to the Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Magistrate & Collector, Alipore Kolkata
Memo No : 52/IT/GS Mela-2020         Dated, Alipore, the 30th December, 2019

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER NO: 17

Name of Work : DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT OF YAGAYOG APP (ANDROID 
BASED COMMUNICATION SYSTEM) DURING GS MELA 2020.

SEHEDULE OF IMPORTANT DATES OF BIDS

For details please refer to the following website : s24pgs.gov.in
For details Contact : 033-24501379
                      Sd/-
         Additional District Magistrate (L. A)
          South 24 Parganas

For details please refer to the following website : s24pgs.gov.in
For details Contact : 033-24501379
                      Sd/-
        Additional District Magistrate (L. A)
          South 24 Parganas

PARTICULAR DATE & TIME
Date of Publication of EOI. 31.12.2019
EOI start Date & time 31/12/2019 at 05.00 pm
EOI end date & time 07/01/2020 from 02.00 pm
Last date & time of submission of Technical Bid and 
Financial Bid in the drop box

07/01/2020 up to 03.00 pm

Date & Time of opening of Technical  Bid in the Of-
fice of the District Magistrate, Alipore (IT Section).

07/01/2020 at 04.00 pm

Date & Time of opening of Financial Bid in the Office 
of the District Magistrate, Alipore (IT Section)

07/01/2020 at 05.00 pm

PARTICULAR DATE & TIME
Date of Publication of EOI. 31.12.2019
EOI start Date & time 31/12/2019 at 05.00 pm
EOI end date & time 07/01/2020 from 02.00 pm
Last date & time of submission of Technical Bid and 
Financial Bid in the drop box

07/01/2020 up to 03.00 pm

Date & Time of opening of Technical  Bid in the Of-
fice of the District Magistrate, Alipore (IT Section).

07/01/2020 at 04.00 pm

Date & Time of opening of Financial Bid in the Office 
of the District Magistrate, Alipore (IT Section)

07/01/2020 at 05.00 pm

     

 
 

  
    

      
    ‘’ 
    
    
  ,   
     , 
    
     
    
      
     
     
      
        
      
     
     
      
  

  
    

    
   
  ,  
,    
     
     
     
    
   
    
     
     
     

     
    
     
    
    
    
    – 
     
     
    
    
    
    
       
   

     
     
     
     
     
     
    
      
      
  

   
    
     
     
    

    
      
    
   - 
    
-   
    
     
   
     
     
     
    



Alipur Barta: 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020   -  , ,  

  
     

 
 



  
 

  

 - 

   
 :  

  :        
         
         
            
          
          
      -   
          
           
         

         
            
           
          
          
          
   -        
       ,   
    

  :  
    
    
    
-   
    
     
   
   
   , 
   
 ,   
     
     
     
      
      
     
    
       
    
     
     
     : 
 ,    
    
       


   
    
     
      
      
      
      
      
     
      
     

    
    
      
     
      
       
      
  

 :   
     
     
   
     
    
     
  , 
-    
    ‘ 
 ’ (  ) 
    
  ,, 
    
 ,   
    
     
  

    
  ’  , 
‘’   ‘’ 
     
,     
‘’     
-’   
     
   ‘’ 

,   
,   
     
  ,, 
    
  
,,    
      


   
    
  ,   
  ,  
      
    , 
   , 
    
     
      
     
     
      
 ,   
     
      
,     
  

  :  
  (ASD)  
    
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
!     
     
  ?   
     
    
  ,  
    
      
     
    

   
    
    
   
     
    

    
     
    
     
    

    
     
     
    
  ,   
     

     
   ,  
,    
   
    

   
    
     
   
    
   , 
    
    
     
   , 
    
     
     
   
    
     
     
 -     
    
    
   
  

 :   
‘    
 -  
    
    
    
    
     
     
   
 Govt. of Tibet on 
Exile    
    
    
    
     
     
    
   
    


  PM on Ex-
cile ,    
,      
    
()    
     
    
    
,      
    
     
     
    
    
  

    
   , 
    

    
    
    
    
    
,     
     
    , 
  ’  
     


    
    
  Spinal desire 
of Tibetan people   
  Lighest metal 
    
     
    
    
%    
  political call 
through economic muscle 
     
  economi 13 
trillion  ,  
corporate debt 26 Dollar, 
  implode  
,     
   

     
 ,   
    
      
     
     
      
      
    

     
  

    
      
    
    
     
      
    
    

    
   
     
 (   
)    
     
    
   
    
    
     
    
    
     
     
   proposed 
     
     
     
    
    
     
     
-    
 ?     

    
     
    
    
  ,   
     
  ( 
    
 ,   
    ) 
     
     
      
    
    
    
    
     
   ?  
     
     
... there a blade of 
grass does not grow-  
      
      

      
      
,  on the right side 
of your fore head not a 
single blade of hair is there. 
why you carry it on your 
shoulder. should I chop it?  
    
    
     
  , 
     
      
     
,   - 
    
   
     
     
-     
   Discovery of 
India      
    
     
  Dynest  ?

  :  
  ‘ ’ 
    
     
    
‘ ’    
    
   
   , 
     
   ,  

    
    
    
 ,  
    
    
   
,     
,  , 
  ‘ ’ ‘ 
’, ‘’   
    , 
    
    
    ‘ 
 ’    
  ,  
   ‘ ’ 
 ,    
   ‘ 
’     
    
 ‘’  
  ,   
     
     
     
   

 ,  
 ‘ ’  
  - 
   ,   

     
     , 
     
     
   
‘ ’   
     
      
  ‘ 
’  ‘ ’ 
 ‘ ’   

 ,    
 ,    
     
      
‘’    
     
     
     
  ‘ ’ 
    
  

 ,  
 - 
     
    ‘’-
    
    
 ‘’   
‘’     
 ‘’-   
     
     
    ‘ 
’     
    
    
      
   ,  
     
     ‘ 
’    
     

     ,  
    
    
   -  
      
    
      
    
      
  ‘ ’ 
    
     
‘ ’    
 ,     
     
  ‘’   
  ,   
     , 
    
    
    
      
,     
     
,   - 
     
    
 

   
   
   , 
, ,    
   
 ‘ ’  ‘ 
’     
  ’   
 ’   
   ,  
   , 
    
‘ ’    
    
  ’  
    ,  
      
    -
    
    , 
    
    ‘ 
 ’  
     
     
   ‘ 
’  



Mobile : 9641055142 / 8250786437

Jatin Das Sarani. Ashram Para
Siliguri

MAHANANDA SWEETS
Sweets & Snacks Parlour

BANGARAS
Collection of Bengal Famous Sweets 

l Green Chilly Rasgulla 
l Rose Rasgulla 
l Mango Rasgulla
l Kesar Rasgulla
l Chocolate Rasgulla
Paneer l Tea Coffee
Lassi l Milk Packet
Chocolate l Chips 
Cold Drinks l Ice-Cream
Tok Doi l Misti Doi
Cell : 8250443296 / 8250443417

      
   ,  
on the right side of 
your fore head not 

a single blade of 
hair is there. why 

you carry it on your 
shoulder. should I 

chop it?  ’

’



Alipur Barta: 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020,                                                                                    -  ,   

 ³àU[ºA¡ã

                        ( -   )   ( )      
             -      / ,  ,     ( )  , -  

  :   
   
‘    
 ’  ‘ 
’  ‘ 
’    
    
     
     
    
   
’    
   ‘ 
 ’   
     
   
 ,  ,  
,    
     
    
   

  :     
       
  ‘’    ‘’ 
       
  ‘’     
    

’ 


  


   

   
 

   
 

   
   

-

  :  

    
   (    )

  :        
 - , ,   ,  -

  –  - (      ,        )
 - (  )/ -  (    ) / - (), (-   )
 
 --
 - (  )  –  / -   –  , (-   )
          
    - -
 -        
          
  - -,  :      
  - -    ,  :           
           

 ,  (    )
 - - 
 - (  ) / - (    )
 - (     )/- (     ) (-  -)
            

    
 

   ,  , 
   – /
   – ,  – 
  –  – , 
  –  – 
 ,  – , 
 ,  – 
   –  – 
 ,  - 
 ,    - 
 ,   – /,  , 
--  

      
  :   ()


     

   
     

     ,   
        

  
  :  

    
   (    )

  :        
 - , ,   ,  -

  – - (      ,        )
 - (  )/ -  (    ) / - (), (-   )

  -  -  
  - (  ),  -  / -  (   ),  -   
          

 .  -  - ,  -  -        

   -  ,          

 -  -    ,  -  (  ),  -  (   )
         
 (     ) . .    

  ,  :-
   - , ,   

  -  -  
  - (  / - (-    ),  -  (-    )/ 
  -  (-    ) (  , -) 
           

   
   , 
    - /
 - ,  - 
  -  - 
 ,   - /,  , -
 ,  -
 ,    - 

      
  :   ()

  :   
   
‘   

 ’   
    
    
    
     
     
   
    
     
   .   
   ‘ 
  ’  

   
     
     

    
,  ,  
,  ,  
,  ,  
, ,  , 
    
     
     
 ,   
,   , 
  ,   
,    ,  

   ,  
    
   

    
     
     
    
     
    
  ,   
    
   
    
   .  


  :  
   
     
     
      
     
    
     
    
,     

 ,   
    


     
    
   , 
 ,  , 
    
  ,  
,  , 

 ,   
     
    
    
     
  , , , 
, , ,  
    
    
  

   
  

   

  :  
    
  ‘ 
’-     
     
   ,  
, ,    
    
    
, ,   
     
    
    - 
    
    

     
    
  

    
    
    
    
   /  
      
    
    
    
     
    
    

 
    

     
     
   
    
  -
   , 
     
     
 ,   
     
    
    
 

   

 
  :  

   
     
      
     
     
      
      
     
     
,    
   
      
    
     
      
    
     
’     
    
     
   

    
      
     
      
      
     
   
     
    
,     
     
     
    
    
      
    
     
   , 
     
     

  :  
    
    
    
     
    
     
    
    
     

   
 ,   
,     
     
   
 /   
    - 
 ,  , 
      
    

 ,   
  

   -
     
    
     
    
 ,  ,  
,  ,  
,  ,  , 

  ,  
,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,    
  

   
   
    
    
    
    
  ,  
,  , 
 ,  
,     
    
   
     


-   
-  

  :   
   
    
    
   
    
   
    
    
     
   
    
    
     

   
   
.     

    
      
    
‘ ’   
     
    
 , ,    
    

    
    
, ‘ ’  
     
 ,   
     
   , 
  ,  
 ,   

,    
     
     
  ( ), 
 ,  , 
    
    
   

  ,  
,    
,     
     
    
     
,    
    


   
  

  
 

  :    
 ‘ ’ 
     
     
     
    , 
,    
     
     
   ‘ 
 ’    
    
    
    
     
     
      
   

 ?
   

   
     
   
     
   



REGD. NO. WB/SC-279 R. N. I. NO. - 13709/668 Alipur Barta: 54 year : Vol No.: 54, Issue No. 12, 4 January - 10 January,  2020,

  -          ,  , -, -’, -,       /,  , -  
(--)    : .     :     : --, --alipur_barta@yahoo.co.in/alipurbarta1966@gmail.com 

Printed by Sudhir Nandi Published by Sudhir Nandi on behalf of Nikhil Banga Kalyan Samity and Printed at Nikhil Banga Prakasani, Vivek Niketan, Vill- Samali, P.O.- Nahajari, P.S.-Bishnupur, 
South 24 Parganas and Published at 57/1A, Chetla  Road, Kolkata- 27. Editor: Dr. Jayanta Choudhuri.

facebook.com/alipur.barta.5 9434497772 alipurbarta1966@gmail.com alipur_barta@yahoo.co.inwww.alipurbarta.org

  
  

  , 
  ?

     

   

  :    
       
       
      
      
       
      
      
     , 
       
       
  ,     
       
        
      
       
       
      
,       
        
     , 
    ,  
     
      
      
       
      
    ,  
        
        
       
        
       
        
         

      
    

      
      
     ,  
,  , ,   
       
       
      
      
       
     
      
        
      
     , 
     
       
       
       
      
 --    
 ,      
     
       
       
      
       
       
       
     
  ,      
      ,  
       
     

  

   
    
    
    
   
    
 , , , 
, , ,  
    
    
    
     
    
 -   
    
     
    
    
  , 
    
    
    
     
     
    
    
     
    
     
     
 

   
     
    
    
    

    
    
    
     
    
    
    
     
    
    
     
    
   
    
    
    
    
   
   

    
    
    
   
   
    
    
    
    
      
    
    
    
     
    
    
    
     

,   

     
   , 
,  , ,   
   
     
   
    
    
    
    
   
   
    
    
    
     
   
    
     

  ,  
    
    
,    
    
     
-   
   
    
     
 

     
     
   
   
     
   
      
    
   
    
    
    
   
     
    
-   
   
   
    
   - 
    
     
   
      
     
    
     

  : 
   
    
    
    
   
    
     
   
   
  , 
,   
    
   
    
 , , 
,   
 ,   
     
   
    
     
     
   
    - 
    
     
    
    
     
-   
   
  - 
   
    
   
    
    
   
    
   - 
     
 -  
-   
    
 ,   
       
     

     
    
    
      
      
     
    
    
      
     
   
         

  -

     
    
     
   
   
    
      
     
     
  , 
‘      
     
  ’  
, , , , 
, , 
, ,  

    
   
     
,     
   

    
    
      
    
    
   
    
   

    
  -  
    
    
    
    
   
    
    
     
     
     
    
     
    
     

    
   

    
    
     
    
  ,   
    
    
    
    
     
    

   
  , 
   
 ( )  
   
    
    
’   
    
     
   
      
    
    
    
    

   -
    
    
 ’  
 ’   
    
   
     
     
    
    
   ’ 
    
    
     
     
     
   
    
    
    
,    
     
    
     
    
     
    , 
    
    
    
    
-   
    
    
   
     
    
    
     
     
    
      
     
    
     
    
        

  :  
   
    
    
   
    
     
    
     
    
      
    
  

 
 , :    

    ,     
       
        
       
        
      

        
        
       , 
         
        
,    ,     
       
        
    

 , : 
    -  
    
     
    
     
    
  

    
   
    
     
   
       
    
   
    
    
 

   
     
     
-     
    
     
    ’  
      

   
  

     
    
  

    
       
       
     
  

   
     , 
     
    
    
   
    
    

     
     
      
    
 

   
      
     
,    
    
      
     
 ,   
     
    
      

   


